

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 47
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.02.2016)


REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE OF BUREAUCRATS


47. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of bureaucrats including those working under Delhi Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the finding of the review panel and recommendations made in this regard?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b):    Review of Performance of the Government officials is an ongoing process, in
terms of the provisions in the relevant rules and instructions issued from time to time.
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